STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Department of Environmental Protection
Environmental Enforcement

NOTICE OF VIOLATION
Violation No W23-47-020-TJC
To the Operator or Agent of:
Facility Name: Parsons-Davis Core Borings Permit No. WVR112141
Permittee or Individual: GREENMAN-PEDERSEN, INC.

Located at or near: Parsons, in Tucker County
Representative: DOUGLAS ROBB Date: 10/2/2023 Time: 10:15

Address / phone number: 11000 ROKEN LAND PARKWAY, SUITE 500, COLUMBIA, MD 21044 /
4108803055

Whereas, an inspection of the above named operation by the undersigned, duly authorized agent of the
Secretary, at which the following described condition or practice exists, in violation of Chapter 22,
Article 11, Section(s) 1 et. Seq. of the Code of West Virginia and/or Section(s) ___ of the Rules and Regulations
and/or Section(s)_I. of the Permit referenced above promulgated thereunder in that you:
Have violated the following terms and conditions of WV/NPDES General Water Pollution Control Permit No.
WV0115924, Registration No. WYR112141:

1. Section I.B.- GREENMAN-PEDERSEN, INC. failed to comply with the General Permit and approved Storm

Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP). Several erosion control devices are not in place as detailed by the
SWPPP.

a. Temporary drill access roads that were disturbed on sloping ground that lacked the 18” min. compost filter
socks that are indicated in the approved SWPPP (plan sheet 13) were observed frequently from 5898+00 to
5920+00.

b. Temporary drill access roads that were disturbed on sloping ground and lacked installed water bars that are
indicated in the approved SWPPP were observed from 5898+00 to 5920+00. Only one installed water bar
was observed in this area (PAR-18). and it lacked the water bar outlet treatment indicated in the approved
SWPPP (plan sheet 16).

The following corrective measures were discussed with you at the time of this inspection:
Take measures to correct the aforementioned violations.

Within 20 days provide a written response to the inspector named below, at the address indicated, detailing the
actions taken to abate this violation.

Received by:
Signature Title
Duly Authorized Agent / (304)288-6219 tim.j.casto@wv.gov
Inspector Telephone E-mail

Send Response to the Inspector at the address indicated below:
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